Government of West Bengal

Public Works Department
Establishment Branch
Khadya Bhavan, 4th Floor,
11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-87

No. 1328-E/PW/O/E-1/4C-02/2015

Date. 11.04.2019

ORDER

The following Assistant Engineer (Mechanical) under Mechanical Wing of Public Works (Roads) Directorate under Public Works Department, Government of West Bengal, presently posted at Birbhum Mechanical Sub-Division under Western Mechanical Division, P.W. (Roads) Dte., is hereby declared confirmed in the post of Assistant Engineer (Mechanical) with effect from the date as mentioned below:

Name of the Assistant Engineer(M)	Date of Confirmation as Assistant Engineer(M)
Sri Dipankar Biswas	12.01.2018

Joint Secretary (Personnel)
Public works Department

No. 1328/1(4)-E-1/4C-02/2015

Date.11.04.2019

Copy forwarded for information and necessary information to:-

- 1. The Chief Engineer, (H.Q.), P.W. (Roads) Directorate.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer, Mechanical Circle, P.W. (Roads) Directorate.
- 3. The Executive Engineer, Western Mechanical Division, P.W.(R) Dte., .
- 4. Sri Dipankar Biswas, Assistant Engineer (Mechanical), Birbhum Mechanical Sub-Division under Western Mechanical Division, P.W. (Roads) Dte.,

Joint Secretary (Personnel)
Public works Department